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ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id> 9 Juli 2020 pukul 12.20
Kepada: rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id

Dear 
Rahmaye�y Rahmaye�y
 
 
We are pleased to inform you that your abstract has been accepted by the Scien�fic Commi�ee of The 3rdInterna�onal Conference on
Chemistry, Chemical Process and Engineering (IC3PE) 2020 as follows:
 

MS No : 15863
Authors : Rahmaye�y Rahmaye�y
Affilia�on : University of Sultan Ageng Tirtayasa
Title : Effect of Lac�c Acid Oligomer (OLLA) to Cassava Starch Ra�o on Characteris�cs and

Mechanical Proper�es of Blend Film
Presenta�on : Oral
Sec�on : Organic chemistry

 
Please upload your full paper by OJS system before July 20, 2020.
 
The conference will be conducted by full online video mee�ng. As a presenter, you will be informed about the final link for joining the online
conference and �ming of your paper at the due course.
 
For publishing your paper in AIP Proceedings, please make a payment due to following informa�on link:

h�ps://chemistry.uii.ac.id/ic3pe/#reg
 
Bank                             : Bank BNI SYARIAH
Account No                  : 0697924495
Swi� Code                    : SYNIIDJA
Name                           : Febi Indah Fajarwa�
Registra�on Fee           : IDR 1,500,000
 

Send the proof of payment via email: ic3pe@uii.ac.id before July 20, 2020 and men�on the name will be presented to the event.
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ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id> 13 Januari 2021 pukul 21.53
Kepada: "Wiyogo Prio Wicaksono, S.Si, M.Si" <166120104@uii.ac.id>
Cc: Is Fatimah - <isfatimah@fmipa.uii.ac.id>, Maisari Utami <196120101@uii.ac.id>
Bcc: rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id

Dear Authors,

Greetings from the 3rd IC3PE, Universitas Islam Indonesia.

On behalf of the Editors of the 3rd IC3PE, Universitas Islam Indonesia, we would like to let you know that your 
article is being considered to be published at AIP Conference Proceedings.

If you have any further question, please don't hesitate to let us know in advance by sending an email to 
ic3pe@uii.ac.id

Warmest regards,

The Editors of The 3rd IC3PE
Universitas Islam Indonesia

Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id> 13 Januari 2021 pukul 22.13
Kepada: ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id>

Dear The Editors of  The 3rd IC3PE
Universitas Islam Indonesia

Thank you for your information.

Best regards,

Rahmayetty

Virus-free. www.avg.com

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]
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Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id> 6 Februari 2021 pukul 23.46
Kepada: ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id>

Dear Panitia IC3PE

Assalamu'alaikum wr.wb
Berikut saya kirimkan hasil revisi dari paper saya.
Terima kasih

Wassalam

Rahmayetty
Jurusan Teknik Kimia, Universitas Sultan Ageng Tirtayasa

Virus-free. www.avg.com
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ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id> 23 Juni 2021 pukul 10.47
Kepada: Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id>

Dear all of the corresponding authors

Greeting from the 3rd IC3PE 2020 Committees,

I hope you are doing well,

Regarding the publication process of the 3rd IC3PE 2020 in the AIP Proceeding, now we are reaching the preliminary proof step of
the material publication. We kindly need your assistance for the fast publication process. By using the attached article, there are a
few items we need your assistance with:

1. Please verify the title, name of all authors, addresses, as well as the name and the email of the corresponding
author are correct. If there is any correction, please reply to this email and include details of any changes made to the
files. (Note: It is very important that this information is accurate as that email address will be used by AIP Publishing to
contact the authors to complete your submission by completing the electronic copyright. Incorrect emails will cause
delays for the volume).

2. Please proof your article, if there is any correction, please reply to this email and include details of any changes made
to the files.

3. We notify you that AIP Publishing will send an email regarding the completion of your article submission. After
you receive the email, you have to respond immediately, and please add the names and email addresses of all co-
authors listed on the article into the system. (Note: without this information, the article will not be accepted and will
be returned for corrections).

Thank you very much for your cooperation. If any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. We are waiting for your kind
response until June 23, 2021, at 05.00 PM (GMT+7).
 

Regards,

 

On behalf of the 3rd IC3PE 2020 Committees 
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Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id> 24 Juni 2021 pukul 12.07
Kepada: ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id>

Yes, everything is correct. 
[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]

ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id> 25 Juni 2021 pukul 06.48
Kepada: Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id>

Noted with thanks. 
[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]
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3 pesan

ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id> 2 September 2021 pukul 11.21
Kepada: "Ganjar Fadillah, M.Si." <ganjar.fadillah@uii.ac.id>
Cc: arie wibowo <ariewibowo@material.itb.ac.id>, mahlinda.aceh@gmail.com, eb112@ums.ac.id, Is Fatimah - <isfatimah@uii.ac.id>,
kharistya.rozana@batan.go.id, Imanuel Gauru <i_gauru@staf.undana.ac.id>, "Ery Susiany Retnoningtyas , ST., MT."
<ery@ukwms.ac.id>, Iman Abdullah <iman.abdullah@sci.ui.ac.id>, Jayanudin TI <jayanudin@untirta.ac.id>, kmulia@che.ui.ac.id, Dita
Ariyanti <dita_ariyanti@apps.ipb.ac.id>, "apt. Siti Zahliyatul Munawiroh, Ph.D." <sitizahliyatul@uii.ac.id>,
hermania_wogo@yahoo.com, Sunardialbanyumasi Sunardi <sunardi@ulm.ac.id>, putrirestudewati@upnyk.ac.id, Devi Lestariningsih
<devi.lestariningsih90@gmail.com>, Albert Zicko Johannes <zickojohannes@staf.undana.ac.id>, Suwari Suwari
<suwari_chem68@yahoo.com>, Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id>, "Odi Th. E. Selan FST KIMIA"
<odi_selan@staf.undana.ac.id>, "Rey Y. Capangpangan" <rycapangpangan@carsu.edu.ph>, "Ivandini Tribidasari A."
<ivandini.tri@sci.ui.ac.id>, Dewi Sondari <sondaridewi@gmail.com>, eki.maulana@ui.ac.id, Nufus Kanani
<nufus.kanani@untirta.ac.id>, F Rahmawati <fitria@mipa.uns.ac.id>, "Dr.Eng. Leny Yuliati, S.Si., M.Eng."
<leny.yuliati@machung.ac.id>, Jefri Bale <jefri_bale@staf.undana.ac.id>, Azharin <azharinshah@yahoo.com>,
suhaila@tatiuc.edu.my, Dwi Gustiono <dwi.gustiono@bppt.go.id>, muhmiqdam@gmail.com, "Muhaimin, S.Si., M.Sc. -"
<muhaimin@uii.ac.id>, "Puji Kurniawati S.Pd.Si., M.Sc." <puji_kurniawati@uii.ac.id>, Yuli Rohyami <rohyami@uii.ac.id>, Christine
Elishian <christine@bsn.go.id>, "Dr. Vitarani Dwi Ananda Ningrum, Apt." <vitarani.ningrum@uii.ac.id>, Tri Esti Purbaningtias
<tri.esti.p@uii.ac.id>, "Noor Fitri Dr. S.Si., M.Si." <noor.fitri@uii.ac.id>, "Bayu Wiyantoko, M.Sc." <bayuwiyantoko@uii.ac.id>, Rochmy
Istikharah <rochmy@uii.ac.id>, Essam Hassan Fahad Aljundi <aljundi@kfupm.edu.sa>, Riyanto Kimia UII <riyanto@uii.ac.id>, Hans
Kristianto <hans.kristianto@unpar.ac.id>, nelson@che.ui.ac.id, adi_setyo@chem.its.ac.id, p_derozari@staf.undana.ac.id, Sherlly
Ledoh <sherllymfl@gmail.com>, Pius Dore Ola <pius_ola@staf.undana.ac.id>, Babay Asih Suliasih <babay_asih@farmasi.ui.ac.id>,
elsakm@che.ui.ac.id, Endang Saefudin <endang.saefudin@sci.ui.ac.id>, Reinner Lerrick <reinner_lerrick@staf.undana.ac.id>, "Febri
O. Nitbani" <febri_nitbani@staf.undana.ac.id>, rosalinayuliana89@gmail.com, "Dr. Dwiarso Rubiyanto S.Si, M.Si."
<dwiarso@uii.ac.id>, yandi syukri <yandisyukri@uii.ac.id>, "Dr. apt. Lutfi Chabib, M.Sc." <lutfi.chabib@uii.ac.id>, "Antonius R. B. Ola"
<antonius.ola@staf.undana.ac.id>, Dr Nabihah Abdullah <nabihah@uctati.edu.my>, hnajwa@tatiuc.edu.my, tarso rudiana
<tarso.rudiana@gmail.com>, Habibi Hidayat <habibihidayat13@uii.ac.id>, "Tatang Shabur Julianto S.Si., M.Si."
<016120102@uii.ac.id>, Jufrizal Syahri <jsyachri@umri.ac.id>, "Fredy Z. Saudale FST KIMIA" <fredy_saudale@staf.undana.ac.id>,
Meiri Triani <meiri.triani@pln.co.id>, haikal@sttw.ac.id, YANO SURYA PRADANA <yanopradana@ugm.ac.id>,
suganal.1957@esdm.go.id, "Prof. Dr.Ir. Mahfud, DEA.(926)" <mahfud@chem-eng.its.ac.id>, martasianakarbeka@gmail.com, "Dr. Siti
Ilyani Rani" <ilyani@uctati.edu.my>, Tuti Purwaningsih <tuti.purwaningsih@uii.ac.id>, "KRISNA MERDEKAWATI, S.Pd., M.Pd."
<krisna.merdekawati@uii.ac.id>, Beta Wulan Febriana <betawulanfebriana@uii.ac.id>, "Artina Diniaty, S.Pd.Si., M.Pd."
<artina.diniaty@uii.ac.id>, LINA FAUZI'AH - <lina.fauziah@uii.ac.id>, "Widinda Arlianty, S.Pd., M.Pd." <156141304@uii.ac.id>

Dear all colleges,

We are pleased to inform you that all IC3PE`s papers have been published in AIP Proceeding Conference  Volume 2370. You can
access and download your paper by following this link

AIP Conference Proceedings: Vol 2370, No 1 (scitation.org)

We remind you that your paper can only freely access the first 15 days after publishing (September 1st, 2021). So, if you
need your file, please download it before September 15th, 2021

Thank you for joining us in 3rd IC3PE 2020; see you in 4th IC3PE 2022.

Best regards
3rd IC3PE committees

Azharin <azharinshah@yahoo.com> 3 September 2021 pukul 00.21
Kepada: "Ganjar Fadillah, M.Si." <ganjar.fadillah@uii.ac.id>, ic3pe ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id>
Cc: arie wibowo <ariewibowo@material.itb.ac.id>, "mahlinda.aceh@gmail.com" <mahlinda.aceh@gmail.com>, "eb112@ums.ac.id"
<eb112@ums.ac.id>, Is Fatimah - <isfatimah@uii.ac.id>, "kharistya.rozana@batan.go.id" <kharistya.rozana@batan.go.id>, Imanuel
Gauru <i_gauru@staf.undana.ac.id>, "Ery Susiany Retnoningtyas , ST., MT." <ery@ukwms.ac.id>, Iman Abdullah
<iman.abdullah@sci.ui.ac.id>, Jayanudin TI <jayanudin@untirta.ac.id>, "kmulia@che.ui.ac.id" <kmulia@che.ui.ac.id>, Dita Ariyanti
<dita_ariyanti@apps.ipb.ac.id>, "apt. Siti Zahliyatul Munawiroh, Ph.D." <sitizahliyatul@uii.ac.id>, "hermania_wogo@yahoo.com"
<hermania_wogo@yahoo.com>, Sunardialbanyumasi Sunardi <sunardi@ulm.ac.id>, "putrirestudewati@upnyk.ac.id"
<putrirestudewati@upnyk.ac.id>, Devi Lestariningsih <devi.lestariningsih90@gmail.com>, Albert Zicko Johannes
<zickojohannes@staf.undana.ac.id>, Suwari Suwari <suwari_chem68@yahoo.com>, Rahmayetty Rahmayetty
<rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id>, "Odi Th. E. Selan FST KIMIA" <odi_selan@staf.undana.ac.id>, "Rey Y. Capangpangan"
<rycapangpangan@carsu.edu.ph>, "Ivandini Tribidasari A." <ivandini.tri@sci.ui.ac.id>, Dewi Sondari <sondaridewi@gmail.com>,
"eki.maulana@ui.ac.id" <eki.maulana@ui.ac.id>, Nufus Kanani <nufus.kanani@untirta.ac.id>, F Rahmawati <fitria@mipa.uns.ac.id>,
"Dr.Eng. Leny Yuliati, S.Si., M.Eng." <leny.yuliati@machung.ac.id>, Jefri Bale <jefri_bale@staf.undana.ac.id>,
"suhaila@tatiuc.edu.my" <suhaila@tatiuc.edu.my>, Dwi Gustiono <dwi.gustiono@bppt.go.id>, "muhmiqdam@gmail.com"
<muhmiqdam@gmail.com>, "Muhaimin, S.Si., M.Sc. -" <muhaimin@uii.ac.id>, "Puji Kurniawati S.Pd.Si., M.Sc."
<puji_kurniawati@uii.ac.id>, Yuli Rohyami <rohyami@uii.ac.id>, Christine Elishian <christine@bsn.go.id>, "Dr. Vitarani Dwi Ananda
Ningrum, Apt." <vitarani.ningrum@uii.ac.id>, Tri Esti Purbaningtias <tri.esti.p@uii.ac.id>, "Noor Fitri Dr. S.Si., M.Si."
<noor.fitri@uii.ac.id>, "Bayu Wiyantoko, M.Sc." <bayuwiyantoko@uii.ac.id>, Rochmy Istikharah <rochmy@uii.ac.id>, Essam Hassan
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Fahad Aljundi <aljundi@kfupm.edu.sa>, Riyanto Kimia UII <riyanto@uii.ac.id>, Hans Kristianto <hans.kristianto@unpar.ac.id>,
"nelson@che.ui.ac.id" <nelson@che.ui.ac.id>, "adi_setyo@chem.its.ac.id" <adi_setyo@chem.its.ac.id>,
"p_derozari@staf.undana.ac.id" <p_derozari@staf.undana.ac.id>, Sherlly Ledoh <sherllymfl@gmail.com>, Pius Dore Ola
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<febri_nitbani@staf.undana.ac.id>, "rosalinayuliana89@gmail.com" <rosalinayuliana89@gmail.com>, "Dr. Dwiarso Rubiyanto S.Si,
M.Si." <dwiarso@uii.ac.id>, yandi syukri <yandisyukri@uii.ac.id>, "Dr. apt. Lutfi Chabib, M.Sc." <lutfi.chabib@uii.ac.id>, "Antonius R.
B. Ola" <antonius.ola@staf.undana.ac.id>, Dr Nabihah Abdullah <nabihah@uctati.edu.my>, "hnajwa@tatiuc.edu.my"
<hnajwa@tatiuc.edu.my>, tarso rudiana <tarso.rudiana@gmail.com>, Habibi Hidayat <habibihidayat13@uii.ac.id>, "Tatang Shabur
Julianto S.Si., M.Si." <016120102@uii.ac.id>, Jufrizal Syahri <jsyachri@umri.ac.id>, "Fredy Z. Saudale FST KIMIA"
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Acknowledged. 

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]
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Kepada: ic3pe <ic3pe@uii.ac.id>
Cc: "Ganjar Fadillah, M.Si." <ganjar.fadillah@uii.ac.id>, mahlinda aceh <mahlinda.aceh@gmail.com>, eb112@ums.ac.id, Is Fatimah -
<isfatimah@uii.ac.id>, kharistya rozana <kharistya.rozana@batan.go.id>, Imanuel Gauru <i_gauru@staf.undana.ac.id>, "Ery Susiany
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hermania wogo <hermania_wogo@yahoo.com>, Sunardialbanyumasi Sunardi <sunardi@ulm.ac.id>, putrirestudewati@upnyk.ac.id,
Devi Lestariningsih <devi.lestariningsih90@gmail.com>, Albert Zicko Johannes <zickojohannes@staf.undana.ac.id>, Suwari Suwari
<suwari_chem68@yahoo.com>, Rahmayetty Rahmayetty <rahmayetty@untirta.ac.id>, "Odi Th. E. Selan FST KIMIA"
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Elishian <christine@bsn.go.id>, "Dr. Vitarani Dwi Ananda Ningrum, Apt." <vitarani.ningrum@uii.ac.id>, Tri Esti Purbaningtias
<tri.esti.p@uii.ac.id>, "Noor Fitri Dr. S.Si., M.Si." <noor.fitri@uii.ac.id>, "Bayu Wiyantoko, M.Sc." <bayuwiyantoko@uii.ac.id>, Rochmy
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